CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: St Charles Parish DATE OF ISSUANCE:
Wastewater Regionalization Program
Ama Pump Station/Force Main

CONTRACTOR: D & O Contractors, Inc.
St. Charles Parish Project No. 5-98-01-01

ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CONTRACT FOR: $1,538,117.30
ENGINEER's Project No. _8285-22583-A

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: In lieu of open cut methods for laying pipe Station 133+00 to Station 313+00 on

Willowdale Blvd. West Heather and Texaco Road (See Attached Proposal). Change in method of
construction will not change Contract Price.

__________—————r———_—_————__ﬁ

Purpose of Change Order:

1. Reduce construction time.

2. Reduce lane closure on Willowdale Blvd and West Heather during construction.
3. Reduce Traffic congestion.

4. Continued access for service vehicles on Texaco Road.

e ——
_— —_—  ——

Attachments: (list of documents supporting changes)

D & O Proposal dated, October 12, 1999
D & O Letter dated, October 25, 1999

M162 change ama Page 1 Of 2




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time

$ 1,538,117.30 8 270
days or date

Previous Change Order No. _ Net change from previous Change Orders
3 0 ) 20-
days

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order Contract Time Prior to this Change Order

$_ 1,538.117.30 $ 0

days or date
Net decrease of this Change Order Net Increase of thus Change Order
5 -0- $ 0]

days

Contract Price with all approved Change ~ Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
Orders

$ 1,538,117 30 $ 270
days or date

This change order includes not only all direct costs of Contractor such as labor, material, job
overhead, and profit markup but also includes any costs for modifications or changes in sequence
of work to be performed, delays, rescheduling, disruptions, extended direct or general overhead,
acceleration, material or other escalation which includes wages, and other impact costs.

RECOMMENDED: APyD: APPROVED:
/ N
by, by /K—/// /Z/!.——/ b}}\\\l M ’X)J\"’\
Owner Contraktor \

M162 change ama Page 20f2




